JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

May 10, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 100A, 99B

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 100A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:08 pm.
Opens a Work Session on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority.
009 Sheila Baker, Budget Introduces Memorandum dated May 8, 2007, SB 5544 —
Analyst, Legislative Oregon Youth Authority Budget Bill (Exhibit 1); Oregon Youth
Fiscal Office Authority, LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 2).
165 Sen. Winters
170 Chair Shields
175 Ms. Baker
179 Sen. Winters
181 Sen. Westlund
182 Sen. Winters
184 Ms. Baker
201 Chair Shields
203 Ms. Baker
208 Chair Shields
212 Sen. Burdick
221 Rep. Nathanson
224 Ms. Baker
236 Rep. Nathanson
240 Sen. Winters
245 Ms. Baker
248 Sen. Winters
254 Sen. Westlund
259 Ms. Baker
261 Chair Shields



264
268
275
278
280
283

290
293
298
303
403
405
TAPE 99B

001
003

016
026
028
040
042
062
064
066
067
072
073
076
086
090
101
104
123
127
132
136
141
144
145
148
149
151

Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields

Bob Jester, Director,
Oregon Youth Authority

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Jester

Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester

Mr. Jester
Sen. Brown

Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker

Mr. Jester
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields
Ms. Baker
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields
Rep. Nathanson
Sen. Westlund

Continues his comments.

Moves that SB 5544 be amended as approved and reported
out to the Full Committee on Ways and Means with a Do Pass



161
164
177
189
214
256
292
306

320
328

330
335

337

341

346
356

368

Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna

Sen. Burdick
Sen. Winters

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Westlund
Rep. Cameron
Rep. Barker

Chair Shields
Ms. Baker

Chair Shields
Sen. Winters

Sen. Westlund

Ms. Baker

Chair Shields
Mr. Jester

Chair Shields

recommendation.

Moves to Amend his motion to include the Key Performance
measure and the amendments as recommended by Legislative
Fiscal Office.

Calls roll.

Vote: 7-2-1

Ayes: Representative, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Senators Burdick, Brown, Winters, Westlund

Nay: Representative Cameron, Hanna

Exc.: Senator Nelson

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves that SB 5544 be amended as approved and reported
out to the full Committee on Ways and Means with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Calls roll.

Vote: 7-2-1

Ayes: Representative, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Senators Burdick, Brown, Winters, Westlund

Nay: Representative Cameron, Hanna

Exc.: Senator Nelson

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:04 pm.



