JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

May 10, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 100A, 99B

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 100A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:08 pm.
		Opens a Work Session on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority.
009	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Memorandum dated May 8, 2007, SB 5544 – Oregon Youth Authority Budget Bill (Exhibit 1); Oregon Youth Authority, LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 2).
165	Sen. Winters	
170	Chair Shields	
175	Ms. Baker	
179	Sen. Winters	
181	Sen. Westlund	
182	Sen. Winters	
184	Ms. Baker	
201	Chair Shields	
203	Ms. Baker	
208	Chair Shields	
212	Sen. Burdick	
221	Rep. Nathanson	
224	Ms. Baker	
236	Rep. Nathanson	
240	Sen. Winters	
245	Ms. Baker	
248	Sen. Winters	
254	Sen. Westlund	
259	Ms. Baker	
261	Chair Shields	

264	Rep. Hanna		
268	Ms. Baker		
275	Rep. Hanna		
278	Ms. Baker		
280	Chair Shields		
283	Bob Jester, Director, Oregon Youth Authority		
290	Rep. Hanna		
293	Mr. Jester		
298	Rep. Nathanson		
303	Ms. Baker		
403	Chair Shields		
405	Mr. Jester		
TAPE 99B			
001	Mr. Jester	Continues his comments.	
003	Sen. Brown		
016	Ms. Baker		
026	Rep. Hanna		
028	Ms. Baker		
040	Rep. Hanna		
042	Ms. Baker		
062	Rep. Hanna		
064	Ms. Baker		
066	Rep. Hanna		
067	Ms. Baker		
072	Rep. Hanna		
073	Ms. Baker		
076	Mr. Jester		
086	Rep. Hanna		
090	Ms. Baker		
101	Rep. Hanna		
104	Ms. Baker		
123	Chair Shields		
127	Ms. Baker		
132	Sen. Westlund		
136	Sen. Westlund		
141	Ms. Baker		
144	Chair Shields		
145	Sen. Westlund		
148	Chair Shields		
149	Rep. Nathanson		
151	Sen. Westlund	Moves that SB 5544 be amended out to the Full Committee on Ways	

Moves that SB 5544 be amended as approved and reported out to the Full Committee on Ways and Means with a Do Pass

recommendation.

		recommendation.
161	Chair Shields	
164	Rep. Hanna	
177	Sen. Burdick	
189	Sen. Winters	
214	Rep. Nathanson	
256	Sen. Westlund	
292	Rep. Cameron	
306	Rep. Barker	
		Moves to Amend his motion to include the Key Performance measure and the amendments as recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office.
320	Chair Shields	
328	Ms. Baker	Calls roll.
		Vote: 7-2-1
		Ayes: Representative, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
		Senators Burdick, Brown, Winters, Westlund
		Nay: Representative Cameron, Hanna
		Exc.: Senator Nelson
330	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED.
335	Sen. Winters	
337	Sen. Westlund	Moves that SB 5544 be amended as approved and reported out to the full Committee on Ways and Means with a Do Pass recommendation.
341	Ms. Baker	Calls roll.
		Vote: 7-2-1
		Ayes: Representative, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
		Senators Burdick, Brown, Winters, Westlund
		Nay: Representative Cameron, Hanna
		Exc.: Senator Nelson
346	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED .
356	Mr. Jester	
368	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:04 pm.